2
0

4
1

2
0

4
3

2
0

4
5

2
0

4
7

$

Year
Total Benefit Total Cost

 17

Table 9: Sensitivity to the increased rate of adoption of cost saving technologies (expressed as percentage increase
in adoption rate above the without scenario over the first five years of the project)

(Total investment, 30 years)

Investment Criteria Increased rate of adoption of cost saving technologies over
without project scenario

30%   60%
   (Base case)

90%

Present Value of Benefits ($m) 3.31 3.47 3.63

Present Value of Costs ($m) 0.85 0.85 0.85

Net Present Value ($m) 2.46 2.62 2.78

Benefit-cost ratio 3.90 4.09 4.28

A final sensitivity test examined the level of estimated benefits from investment in VM12003 in terms of
costs saved from improved industry preparedness and coordination for biosecurity and food safety
threats or incidents – Table 10.

Table 10: Sensitivity to estimated benefit attributable to VM12003 from improving the industry’s capacity to
manage biosecurity and food safety issues

(Total investment, 30 years)

Investment Criteria Estimated annual benefit attributable to VM12003

-50%
($205,000)

Base case
($410,000)

+50%
($615,000)

Present Value of Benefits ($m) 2.34 3.47 4.59

Present Value of Costs ($m) 0.85 0.85 0.85

Net Present Value ($m) 1.49 2.62 3.75

Benefit-cost ratio 2.76 4.09 5.42

Confidence Rating

The results produced are highly dependent on the assumptions made, some of which are uncertain.
There are two factors that warrant recognition. The first factor is the coverage of benefits. Where there
are multiple types of benefits it is often not possible to quantify all the benefits that may be linked to
the investment. The second factor involves uncertainty regarding the assumptions made, including the
linkage between the research and the assumed outcomes.

A confidence rating based on these two factors has been given to the results of the investment analysis